

Lennox International Appoints New Board Member, Announces 2002 Voting Results

May 17, 2002 4:00 AM EDT

DALLAS, May 17 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Lennox International Inc. (NYSE: LII) announced its board of directors has appointed Stephen R. Booth to replace Richard W. Booth as a director, effective upon Richard Booth's retirement today. Stephen Booth is the great-grandson of D.W. Norris, who bought the company from Dave Lennox in 1904.

LII also announced to shareholders the results of the 2002 proxy voting at the company's annual meeting, held today at its headquarters near Dallas:

Proposal 1: Election of Directors: Five current directors were re-elected to three-year terms: David H. Anderson, Thomas W. Booth, James J. Byrne, John W. Norris III, and John W. Norris, Jr. Directors received no less than 44,016,887 shares, or 83% percent of shares voted, for election.

Proposal 2: Amendment of the 1998 Incentive Plan received 36,397,978 shares, or 68% of shares voted, to approve the plan.

Proposal 3: Amendment of the Nonemployee Directors' Compensation and Deferral Plan received 38,816,481 shares, or 73% of shares voted, to approve the plan.

A Fortune 500 company operating in over 70 countries, Lennox International Inc. is a global leader in the heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration markets. Lennox International stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "LII". Additional information is available at: http://www.lennoxinternational.com or by contacting Bill Moltner, Vice President, Investor Relations, at 972-497-6670.

MAKE YOUR OPINION COUNT - Click Here

http://tbutton.prnewswire.com/prn/11690X58857967

SOURCE Lennox International Inc.

Web site: http://www.lennoxinternational.com

Photo: NewsCom: http://photoarchive.ap.org PRN Photo Desk,

+1-888-776-6555 or +1-212-782-2840

Company News On-Call: http://www.prnewswire.com/comp/140632.html

CONTACT: Bill Moltner, Vice President, Investor Relations of Lennox International Inc., +1-972-497-6670

CAPTION: DAM053LOGO LENNOX INTERNATIONAL LOGO Lennox International Inc. corporate logo. (PRNewsFoto)[TK] DALLAS, TX USA

03/06/2002